General in Council, by on Order-in-Council, bearing date the 22nd of February, l85f>, 
authorized the Senate of the University of Toronto to erect suitable Buildings, and to 
expend on such Buildings, out of the University Funds, a sum not to exceed seventy- 
five thousand pounds (€75,000). In addition to this, the sum of twenty thousand

THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO.
(Looking from the south-east.)

pounds (£20,000) was also granted for the erection and establishment of a Library 
and Museum. With the view of carrying out these objects, the Senate engaged Mr.